## NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No.	Amount per Pound.	First, or Final, or Otherwise.	When Payable.	Where Payable.
Dallen, J. P. (trading as James Stocker and Co.)	Present address unknown, lately carrying on business at 2, Crown-court, Thread- needle-street, in the city of London, and residing at the Cranes, West Tilbury, Essex	Stock and Share Broker	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	867 of 1888	1¾d.	Supple- mental	Any day between 10 and 2	Offices of Chief Official Receiver, 33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
Walsh, Yates (trading as Walsh and Co.) and Noble, Joseph (trading as Noble and Co.) (trading in partnership as	Residing at Vernon-avenue, Eccles, Lanca- shire, and trading at 37A, Spring-gardens, in the city of Manchester Residing at Sunnyside Villa, Eccles, Lan- cashire, and trading at 12, Cateaton- street, in the city of Manchester	Cloth Agent . Yarn Agent						
The Commercial Mill Company)	The Commercial Mills, Commercial-street, Blackburn, Lancashire	Cotton Manufacturers	Blackburn	. 18 of 1888	4s. 27d.	First and Final	Jan. 6, 1890	7, Grimshaw-street, Burnley
Walsh, Yates (trading as Walsh and Co.) (Separate Estate)	Residing at Vernon-avenue, Eccles, Lan- cashire, and trading at 37A, Spring- gardens, in the city of Manchester	Cloth Agent, and also trading in partnership with Joseph Noble at the Commercial Mills, Commercial - street, Blackburn, as the Com- mercial Mill Company, as Cotton Manufac-	Blackburn	. 18 of 1888	<del>11</del> 6d.	First and Final	Jan. 6, 1890	7, Grimshaw-street, Burnley
Noble, Joseph (trading as Noble and Co.) (Separate Estate)	Residing at Sunnyside Villa, Eccles, Lan- cashire, and trading at 2, Cateaton-street, in the city of Manchester	turers Yarn Agent, and also trading in partnership with Yates Walsh, at the Commercial Mills, Commercial - street, Blackburn, as the Com- mercial Mill Company, as Cotton Manufac-	Blackburn	18 of 1888	åd.	First and Final	Jan. 6, 1890	7, Grimshaw-street, Burnley
ARadge, Peter	16, Henry-street, Bolton, Lancashire, lately carrying on business at 7, Wood-street, Bolton and 78, Lee-lane, Horwich, near Bolton	turers Estate Agent	Bolton	of 1888	1s, 7½d.	First	Jan. 13, 1890	11, Chancery-lane, Bolton
v Woolgar, John and Woolgar, Jabez	Horsham, Sussex	Builders and Contractors	Brighton	20 of 1887	3d.	Second and Final	Jan. 7, 1890	Offices of Trustee, 61, Cheap- side, London, E.C.
Reynolds, William Henry	Buntingford, Hertfordshire	Stationer	Cambridge	5 .of 1888	1 <del>15</del> d.	First and Final	Dec. 31, 1889	Official Receiver's Office, 5, Petty Cury, Cambridge
.Bartlett, Ann E	29, Cavendish-street, Ramsgate, Kent		Canterbury	of 1888	20s. and $\frac{1}{24}$ per cent. interest per annum	First and Final	Dec. 30, 1889	Official Receiver's Office, Canterbury